
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND INSPECTIONS
Room 100

Municipal Building
625 52nd Street, Room 100
Kenosha, WI 53140
Phone: 262.653.4263
Fax: 262.653.4254
Office Hours: M-F 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Staff Directory:

Jeff Labahn, Director, 262.653.4030
Rich Schroeder, Deputy Director, 262.653.4030

BUILDING INSPECTORS:

Steve Ketterhagen, Building Inspector, 262.653.4269, sketterhagen@kenosha.org 
Kevin Mikolas, Plumbing Inspector, 262.653.4270, kmikolas@kenosha.org 
Mike Moore, Building Inspector, 262.653.4268, mmoore@kenosha.org  
Kostas Pagoulatos, Electrical Inspector, 262.653.4267, kpagoulatos@kenosha.org 

CLERICAL STAFF:

Maria Malapira-Stearns, Clerk Typist, 262.653.4256, mmalapira-stearns@kenosha.org 
Sue Zampanti, Office Associate, 262.653.4257, szampanti@kenosha.org 

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE INSPECTORS:

Lou Chiappetta, 262.653.4279, lchiappetta@kenosha.org 
Doug Kroening, 262.653.4104, dkroening@kenosha.org 
Robert Newhouse, 262.653.4273, rnewhouse@kenosha.org 
Mark Sanchez, 262.653.4272, msanchez@kenosha.org 
Martha Swartz, 262.653.4253, mswartz@kenosha.org 
Grass and Weeds Inspector, 262.653.4274, htemp2@kenosha.org 

ZONING INFORMATION:  

Rich Schroeder, 262.653.4030, rschroeder@kenosha.org 
Brian Wilke, 262.653.4049, bwilke@kenosha.org 
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